p.p. 362, Kongresni trg 12 1001 Ljubljana, Slovenija telefon: 01 241 85 00 faks: 01 241 86 60 bttp://www.uni-lj.si



Ref. no.: 031-11/2022 Date: 25 October 2022

Subject: Copy of the resolution adopted at the 11th session of the University of Ljubljana Senate

Under point 11 of the 11th session of the UL Senate of 25 October 2022 the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION no. 11.9:

Tied to UL Senate resolutions nos. 4.1 and 4.2, both adopted at the 27th session of the UL Senate of 21 April 2020, and resolution no. 9.8, adopted at the 31st session of the UL Senate of 21 October 2020, the Senate has determined that the extraordinary circumstances that could affect the possibility of fulfilment of the conditions for appointment to titles due to the COVID-19 pandemic shall hereby cease as of **1 January 2023**.

This resolution shall be effective immediately and shall be posted on the University of Ljubljana website next to the Criteria.

Prof. Dr Gregor Majdič Rector Chair of the Senate of UL